

11.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ankit along with injured.
Advocate Sh. Ashok Kumar Mishra along with R-1
(Driver).
None for R-2 (Owner) and R-3/Shri Ram General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for filing reply. Allowed.

Be filed with copy to injured/counsel.

Copy of order dated 23.05.2025 be supplied to
injured/counsel for opening Savings Bank Account, MACT
Claim.

Issue Court Notice directing Nodal Officer, Shri
Ram General Insurance Co. Ltd. to ensure the presence of
counsel for filing reply on **28.10.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.08.2025