

MACT 409/25
KUNAL SHARMA Vs. SURENDRA

28.10.2025

Present: Claimant with counsel Sh. Ankit.
Ms. Rubi Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Reply filed on behalf of insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he does not have the medical document of injured so he is unable to make legal offer.

Ld. Counsel for claimants assures that he will supply medical documents to the insurance company.

Let the insurance company to file a legal offer, if any, within 30 days after receiving the medical document of injured.

List for further proceedings on 18.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.10.2025