

MACT 409/25
KUNAL SHARMA Vs. SURENDRA

18.12.2025

Present: Sh Ankit Id counsel for claimant
Sh Ashok Kumar Mishra, Id counsel for R1 & R2
alongwith R1 driver.
Sh Kunal Aggarwal, Id counsel for insurance
company (through VC)

Ld counsel for claimant needs some more time to
produce medical papers.

List for further consideration on **19.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.12.2025